eyfarth, Sh.

05-02-2000

815 CONNECTICUT AVENUE N.W. - SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-4004 (202) 463-2400 FAX (202) 828-5393

ONE CENTURY PLAZA · SUITE 3300

2029 CENTURY PARK EAST LOS ANGELES, CA 90067-3063 (310) 277-7200 FAX (310) 201-5219

1270 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS - SUITE 2500 (212) 218-5500 FAX (212) 218-5526

101 CALIFORNIA STREET - SUITE 2900 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111-5858 (415) 397-2823 FAX (415) 397-8549

Commissioner of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

and Trademarks Box Assignments

55 EAS Cn..

101342372

MAPR 10 PH 12x (842) 269-8869

OPR/FINANCE

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL

269-8971

April 4, 2000

Snap-on Equipment Limited

Matter 440800

Patent Application for: APPARATUS AND

METHOD FOR TIRE CONDITION ASSESSMENT

Serial No. 08/888,213

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sun Electric U.K. Limited

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> Snap on Equipment Limited Oldmedow Road, Hardwick Estate, King's Lynn, Norfolk, **UNITED KINGDOM PE30 4JW**

3. Nature of Conveyance: Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name.

Date of execution: April 1, 1999.

This Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name is being filed in respect to 4. application serial no. 08/888,213, filed July 3, 1997.

05/02/2000 JJALLAH2 00000025 08888213

1

ERALDSON

400 CAPITOL MALL - SUITE 2350 SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-4428 (916) 448-0159 FAX (916) 558-4839

700 LOUISIANA STREET - SUITE 3850 HOUSTON, TX 77002-2731 (713) 225-2300 FAX (713) 225-2340

ONE PRACHTREE POINTE 1545 PEACHTREE STREET - SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GA 30809-2401 FAX (404) 892-7056

101 FEDERAL STREET - SUITE 2500 BOSTON, MA 02110 (617) 737-1900 FAX (617) 787-6139

INTERNATIONAL

AVENUE LOUISE 500, BOÎTE 8 1050 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM TELEPHONE (32) (2) 647.60.25 FAX (32) (2) 640.70.71

**PATENT** REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0880

## SEYFARTH, SHAW, FAIRWEATHER & GERALDSON

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks April 4, 2000

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Harold V. Stotland Seyfarth, Shaw, Fairweather & Geraldson 42nd Floor 55 East Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00
- 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-1351.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Harold V. Stotland

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments and Document: 3



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 667618

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

SUN ELECTRIC U.K. LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SNAP-ON EQUIPMENT LIMITED

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st April 1999

MR. N. RICHARDS

For The Registrar Of Companies



PATENT REEL: 010739 FRAME: 0882